August 2011 Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination
PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGUSAN DEL
SUR STATE
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

BENGUET STATE
UNIVERSITY-LA
TRINIDAD

16

28 0 44

36.36%

12

41.67%

21

35

56

37.50%

BICOL
UNIVERSITY-
GUINOBATAN

11 0 15

26.67%

10

10

0.00%

21

25

16.00%

BOHOL ISLAND
STATE
UNIVERSITY
(FOR.CVSCAFT)-
BILAR

50.00%

0.00%

14.29%

BULACAN
NATIONAL
AGRICULTURAL
STATE COLLEGE

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

CAGAYAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-LAL-
LO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-
TUGUEGARAO

60.00%

0.00%

37.50%

CAMARINES
NORTE STATE
COLLEGE-LABO

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

CARAGA
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CAVITE STATE
UNIVERSITY
(DON SEVERINO
AGR'L. COLL.)

40.00%

100.00%

50.00%

CENTRAL BICOL
STATE UNIV. OF
AGRICULTURE-
(for.CSSAC)-PILI

0.00%

50.00%

12.50%

CENTRAL LUZON
STATE
UNIVERSITY

100.00%

40.00%

62.50%

CENTRAL
MINDANAO
UNIVERSITY

21

26

80.77%

80.00%

25

31

80.65%

DE LA SALLE-
ARANETA
UNIVERSITY,INC
(GAUF)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DON MARIANO
MARCOS
MEMORIAL
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
BACNOTAN

28.57%

10

20.00%

13

17

23.53%

DR. EMILIO B.
ESPINOSA SR.
MEMORIAL
AGRICULTURAL
COLLEGE

0.00%

80.00%

50.00%

EASTERN
SAMAR STATE
COLLEGE-
SALCEDO
CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

ILOCOS SUR
POLYTECHNIC
STATE
COLLEGE-STA
MARIA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ISABELA STATE
UNIVERSITY-
ECHAGUE

66.67%

0.00%

50.00%

JOSE RIZAL
MEMORIAL
STATE
COLLEGE-
KATIPUNAN,
ZAMBOANGA DS.

75.00%

0.00%

50.00%

JOSE RIZAL
MEMORIAL
STATE
COLLEGE-
TAMPILISAN

33.33%

0.00%

20.00%

JOSE RIZAL
MEMORIAL
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
DAPITAN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

KALINGA
APAYAO STATE
COLLEGE
(KALINGA COMM.
COLL.)

28.57%

0.00%

10

20.00%

KATIPUNAN
NATIONAL
AGRICULTURAL
SCHOOL-
KATIPUNAN

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

LAGUNA STATE
POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY-
SINILOAN

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

MARIANO
MARCOS STATE
UNIVERSITY-
BATAC

11 0 13

15.38%

0.00%

14

16

12.50%

MINDANAO
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
GEN. SANTOS
CITY

24

13 0 37

64.86%

42.86%

27

17

44

61.36%

MINDANAO
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
MAGUINDANAO

83.33%

20.00%

11

54.55%

MINDANAO
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
MARAWI CITY

23

20 0 43

53.49%

14

64.29%

32

25

57

56.14%

MINDORO STATE
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY-
VICTORIA

0.00%

50.00%

33.33%

NORTHERN
MINDANAO
STATE
INSTITUTE OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

NUEVA VIZCAYA
STATE
UNIVERSITY
(NVSIT)-
BAYOMBONG

62.50%

10

13

23.08%

13

21

38.10%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PAMPANGA
AGRICULTURAL
COLLEGE

100.00%

33.33%

50.00%

RAMON
MAGSAYSAY
TECHNOLOGICA
L UNIVERSITY-
IBA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ROMBLON
STATE
COLLEGE-
ODIONGAN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SAMAR STATE
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE &
FORESTRY
(SNAS)

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

SOUTHERN
PHILS.AGRI,BUS
S,MARINE &
AQUATIC SCH.OF
TECH-MALITA

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

SOUTHERN
PHILS.AGRI,BUS
S,MARINE &
AQUATIC SCH.OF
TECH-MATI

83.33%

0.00%

83.33%

TARLAC
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE

20.00%

0.00%

16.67%

UNIVERSITY OF
CAGAYAN
VALLEY (for.
CAGAYAN COLL
OF TUG.)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
EASTERN
PHILIPPINES-
CATARMAN

0.00%

33.33%

25.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
RIZAL SYSTEM-
TANAY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHEASTERN
PHILIPPINES-
TAGUM

18

19

94.74%

100.00%

19

20

95.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN
MINDANAO-
KABACAN

18

50.00%

33.33%

12

15

27

44.44%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHWESTERN
MINDANAO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-LOS
BANOS

25

27

92.59%

0.00%

25

27

92.59%

VISAYAS STATE
UNIVERSITY
(for.VISCA,LSU.)-
BAYBAY

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

WESTERN
MINDANAO
STATE U-
ZAMBOANGA
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

WESTERN
PHILIPPINES
UNIV.(for. PALAW
AN N.A.C)-
ABORLAN

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%




XAVIER

UNIVERSITY 2 1 66.67% 50.00% 57.14%
ZAMBALES

PROVINCIAL 0 2 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
HOSPITAL

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of
the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.




