## August 2011 Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL		FIRS			RE	PEAT	ERS		OVERALL PERFORMANCE						
	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
AGUSAN DEL SUR STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY	1	5	0	6	16.67%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%
BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY-LA TRINIDAD	16	28	0	44	36.36%	5	7	0	12	41.67%	21	35	0	56	37.50%
BICOL UNIVERSITY- GUINOBATAN	4	11	0	15	26.67%	0	10	0	10	0.00%	4	21	0	25	16.00%
BOHOL ISLAND STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR.CVSCAFT)- BILAR	1	1	0	2	50.00%	0	5	0	5	0.00%	1	6	0	7	14.29%
BULACAN NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL STATE COLLEGE	2	2	0	4	50.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	2	0	4	50.00%
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-LAL- LO	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY- TUGUEGARAO	3	2	0	5	60.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	3	5	0	8	37.50%
CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE-LABO	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
CARAGA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY (DON SEVERINO AGR'L. COLL.)	2	3	0	5	40.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	3	3	0	6	50.00%
CENTRAL BICOL STATE UNIV. OF AGRICULTURE- (for.CSSAC)-PILI	0	6	0	6	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	7	0	8	12.50%
CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	3	0	0	3	100.00%	2	3	0	5	40.00%	5	3	0	8	62.50%
CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	21	5	0	26	80.77%	4	1	0	5	80.00%	25	6	0	31	80.65%
DE LA SALLE- ARANETA UNIVERSITY,INC (GAUF)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
DON MARIANO MARCOS MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY- BACNOTAN	2	5	0	7	28.57%	2	8	0	10	20.00%	4	13	0	17	23.53%
DR. EMILIO B. ESPINOSA SR. MEMORIAL AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE	0	3	0	3	0.00%	4	1	0	5	80.00%	4	4	0	8	50.00%
EASTERN SAMAR STATE COLLEGE- SALCEDO CAMPUS	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	5	0	5	0.00%

SCHOOL		FIRS	T TIM	ERS			RE	PEAT	ERS		OVE	ERALL	PERF	ANCE	
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
ILOCOS SUR POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE-STA MARIA	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
ISABELA STATE UNIVERSITY- ECHAGUE	2	1	0	3	66.67%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	2	2	0	4	50.00%
JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE COLLEGE- KATIPUNAN, ZAMBOANGA DS.	3	1	0	4	75.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	3	3	0	6	50.00%
JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE COLLEGE- TAMPILISAN	1	2	0	3	33.33%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	1	4	0	5	20.00%
JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY- DAPITAN	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
KALINGA APAYAO STATE COLLEGE (KALINGA COMM. COLL.)	2	5	0	7	28.57%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	2	8	0	10	20.00%
KATIPUNAN NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL- KATIPUNAN	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
LAGUNA STATE POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY- SINILOAN	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY- BATAC	2	11	0	13	15.38%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	2	14	0	16	12.50%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- GEN. SANTOS CITY	24	13	0	37	64.86%	3	4	0	7	42.86%	27	17	0	44	61.36%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- MAGUINDANAO	5	1	0	6	83.33%	1	4	0	5	20.00%	6	5	0	11	54.55%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- MARAWI CITY MINDORO STATE	23	20	0	43	53.49%	9	5	0	14	64.29%	32	25	0	57	56.14%
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY- VICTORIA	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
NORTHERN MINDANAO STATE INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	3	0	0	3	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	3	100.00%
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY (NVSIT)- BAYOMBONG	5	3	0	8	62.50%	3	10	0	13	23.08%	8	13	0	21	38.10%

SCHOOL		FIRS	MIT T	ERS			RE	PEAT	ERS		OVI	ERALL	PERF	ORMA	ANCE
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
PAMPANGA AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	2	2	0	4	50.00%
RAMON															
MAGSAYSAY TECHNOLOGICA L UNIVERSITY- IBA	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
ROMBLON STATE COLLEGE- ODIONGAN	0	6	0	6	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	6	0	6	0.00%
SAMAR STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY (SNAS)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
SOUTHERN PHILS.AGRI,BUS S,MARINE & AQUATIC SCH.OF TECH-MALITA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
SOUTHERN PHILS.AGRI,BUS S,MARINE & AQUATIC SCH.OF TECH-MATI	5	1	0	6	83.33%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	5	1	0	6	83.33%
TARLAC COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE	1	4	0	5	20.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%
UNIVERSITY OF CAGAYAN VALLEY (for. CAGAYAN COLL OF TUG.)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES- CATARMAN	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	1	3	0	4	25.00%
UNIVERSITY OF RIZAL SYSTEM- TANAY	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHEASTERN PHILIPPINES- TAGUM	18	1	0	19	94.74%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	19	1	0	20	95.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- KABACAN	9	9	0	18	50.00%	3	6	0	9	33.33%	12	15	0	27	44.44%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHWESTERN MINDANAO	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	25	2	0	27	92.59%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	25	2	0	27	92.59%
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.VISCA,LSU.)- BAYBAY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE U- ZAMBOANGA CITY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
WESTERN PHILIPPINES UNIV.(for.PALAW AN N.A.C)- ABORLAN	3	0	0	3	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	3	100.00%

XAVIER UNIVERSITY	2	1	0	3	66.67%	2	2	0	4	50.00%	4	3	0	7	57.14%
ZAMBALES PROVINCIAL HOSPITAL	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.</u>